The Parties entered into the Original Agreement as Amended for the purpose of having 

Contractor provide legal services to the Santa Clara Oversight Board, and the Parties now 

wish to amend the Original Agreement as Amended to increase the total contract amount 

by Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for a new not to exceed contract amount of Two 

Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($235,000). 

The Parties agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT PROVISIONS 

1. AMENDMENT PROVISIONS 

That Section B of Exhibit A to the Original Agreement as Amended, is hereby amended 

to read as follows: 

The Original Agreement heretofore provided for a maximum not to exceed